

Department of Transportation Ron E. Vicari, Director

Divisions

Administration Engineering & Design Planning & Programs Maintenance & Operations

County of Sacramento

August 7, 2023

Re: Public Contract Code § 22031(g) Declaration

Pursuant to Public Contract Code section 22031(g), this letter constitutes my declaration as County Road Commissioner that, as an alternative to the procedures set forth in the Uniform Public Construction Cost Accounting Act, I intend to utilize the procedures set forth in Article 25 (commencing with Section 20390) of Chapter 1 of the Public Contract Code in connection with the following work: all lanes of Bradshaw Road north and south between Carmencita Ave and Vintage Park Drive – railroad grade repair.

Ron E. Vicari County Road Commissioner

REV/rr

Cc: Board of Supervisors

Deputy County Executive, Community Services Agency